CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON

AGENDA TITLE: DEPARTMENT:	Shoreline Library Board Recognition Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services
PRESENTED BY:	Lynn M. Cheeney, Recreation Superintendent
ACTION:	Ordinance Resolution Motion
	X Discussion Public Hearing

PROBLEM/ISSUE STATEMENT:

Tonight, the Council will honor three outgoing Shoreline Library Board members for their service to the community.

- Mary Lynn Potter has been a member of the Library Board since 2004. During her two terms, Ms. Potter was the board chair from 2006 to 2008. She is a retired librarian from the Shoreline School District.
- Tom Moran was appointed to fill a vacancy on the board in 2009. In 2010 he was elected as chair and served for two years. Mr. Moran is currently works at Shoreline Community College.
- Sidney J. Strong began his term on the board in May of 2008. Mr. Strong is an attorney in Seattle. Unfortunately, Mr. Strong will not be able to attend this evening.

The Shoreline Library Board has seven members and two youth members who are appointed by the City Council. It was created in 1995 to provide input to the King County Library System (KCLS) on issues relating to Shoreline's local libraries. As an advisory group, the Library Board responsibilities include making recommendations to KCLS regarding issues of utilization of the libraries, enforcement of rules and regulations, improvements to the building and collections, and scope and quality of service. The members are limited to two four year terms.

RECOMMENDATION

The Council should thank and recognize the outgoing Library Board members.

Approved By: City Manager **JU** City Attorney _____